
Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of

Atlantis Holdings LLC,
Assignor/Transferor

And

Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon
Wireless,
Assignee/Transferee

For Consent to Transfer Control of
Licenses, Authorizations, and Spectrum
Manager and De Facto Transfer
Leasing Arrangements

and

Petition for Declaratory Ruling that
the Transaction is Consistent with
Section 31O(b)(4) of the
Communications Act

To: The Commission

)
)
) WT Docket No. 08-95
) FCC ULS File Nos. 0003463892, et al
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) File No. ISP-PDR-20080613-00012
)
)
)

REQUEST FOR LEAVE TO FILE SUPPLEMENT TO
PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION

Public Service Communications, Inc. (PSC), by its attorneys and pursuant to

Section I.l06(f) of the Commission's Rules, hereby submits this Request for Leave to

File Supplement to its December 10, 2008 Petition for Reconsideration in the above-

captioned matter.

The information contained in PSC's Supplement to the Petition for

Reconsideration is relevant to this proceeding, but was not available at the time PSC

made its original filing. In particular, the supplement comments on recent reports



conceJ11ing the possible role of AT&T Wireless in the license divestiture process that has

been ordered in the proceeding. The articles and information referenced in the

Supplement were not published by the deadline for filing petitions for reconsideration,

but instead became available less than 30 days ago.) Therefore, it is respectfully

submittcd that acceptance of the instant supplement is justified.

Respectfully submitted,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: lsi
John A. Prendergast
Attorney for Public Service Communications, Inc

Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens,
Duffy & Prendergast, LLP
2120 L Street, N.W. Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20037
Tel.: 202-828-5510

Filed: February 24, 2009

1 The earliest referenced aliicle was published in the Wan Street Journal on February 4. 2009.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby eertify that I am an attorney with the law offiees of Blooston, Mordkofsky,
Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP and that on February 24, 2009, I caused to be sent by eleetronic
mail (e-mail), a copy of the foregoing "Petition for Leave to File Supplement to Petition for
Reconsideration" to the following:

Acting Chairman Michael J. Copps
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: michael.copps@fcc.gov

Commissioner Jonathan S. Adelstein
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: jonathan.adelstein@fcc.gov

Commissioner Robert M. McDowell
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: robert.mcdowell@fcc.gov

Rick C. Chessen
Federal Communieations Commission
E-Mail: rickchessen@fcc.gov

Renee Clittendon
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: renee.crittendon@fcc.gov

Angela E. Giancarlo
Federal Communications COlmnission
E-Mail: angela.giancarlo@fec.gov

James D. Schlichting
Wireless Teleeommunications Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: james.schlichting@fce.gov

Coos Moore
Wireless Telecommunieations Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: chris.moore@fce.gov

Erin MeGrath
Mobility Division, Wireless Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: Elin.mcgrath@fcc.gov

Susan Singer
Spectrum Competition and Policy Division,
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: Susan.singer@fec.gov

Linda Ray
Broadband Division, Wireless Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: Linda.ray@fcc.gov

David Krech
Poliey Division, International Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: David.kreeh@fcc.gov

Jodie May
Policy Division
Wireline Competition Bureau
E-Mail: Jodie.may@fcc.gov

Jim Bird (via email)
Office General Counsel
Federal Communications Commission
E-Mail: Jim.bird@fcc.gov

Best Copy & Printing, Inc.
Portals II
445 12th Street, SW
Room CY-B402
Washington, DC 20554
E-Mail: fce@bcpiweb.com

Kathleen Q. Abernathy, Esquire
Wilkinson Barker Knauer & Quinn, LLP
2300 N Street, NW
Suite 700
Washington, DC 20037
E-mail: kabernathy@wkblaw.com



Tom W. Davidson, Esquire
Akin Gmup Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
E-mail: tdavidson@akingump.com

Nancy J. Victory, Esquire
Wiley Rein, LLP
1776 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
E-mail: nvictOly@wileyrein.com

John T. Scott, Vice President & Deputy
General Connsel
Verizon Wircless
1300 Eye Street, N.W.
Suite 400 West
Washington, D.C. 20005
E-mail: John.Scott@velizonwireless.com

David A. LaFuria, Esquire
David Nace, Esquire
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, Chartered
1650 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1500
McLean, VA 22102
E-mail: dlatUria@fcclaw.com
dnace(iV,fcclaw.com

Pantelis Michalopoulos, Esquire
Chnng Hsiang Mah, Esquire
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036
E-Mail: pmichalopoulos@steptoe.com
cmah@steptoe.com

Patrick Whittle
Eliot J. Greenwald
Jean Kiddoo
Bingham McCutchen LLP
2020 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
E-Mail: jean.kiddoo@bingham.com
patrick.whittle@bingham.com
eliot.greenwald@bingham.com

Aaron Shainis, Esquire
Shainis & Peltzrnan, Chartered
1850 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
E-mail: aaron@s-p1aw.com

Caressa D. Bennet, Esquire
Daryl A. Zakov, Esquire
Bennet & Bennet, PLLC
4350 East West Highway, Suite 201
Bethesda, MD 20814
E-mail: cbennet@bennetlaw.com
dzakov@bennetlaw.com

Harold Feld, Esquire
Andrew J. Schwartzman, Esquire
Media Access Project
1625 K Street, N.W.
Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20006
E-mail: hfeld@mediaaccess.org
andys@mediaaccess.org

/s/ John A Prendergast
John A Prendergast


